
Alphabetical Order

PIC Coaches:   02-07-2003
No. St LAST NAME FIRST NAME WORK PHONE FAX NUMBER EMAIL Corr Code MAILING ADDRESS ROLE

8 AL Brown Sharon J. 205-731-2630, x1170 205-731-2502 Sharon_J._Brown@hud.gov 4CPH
950 22nd Street North, 
Birmingham, AL  35203 Asst. Coach

18 AL Debose Yvonne B. 205-731-2630, x1132 205-731-2502 Yvonne B. Debose@hud.gov 4CPH
950 22nd Street, North, Suite 900, 
Birmingham, Alabama  35203-5301 Asst. Coach

63 AL Poteete Holly 205-731-2630, x 1133 205-731-2502 holly_poteete@hud.gov 4CPH
600 Beacon Pkwy W, #300

Birmingham, AL  35209-4144 Head Coach

64 AL Price Greg 205-290-2630, x1134 205-731-2502 Greg_S._Price@hud.gov 4CPH
600 Beacon Pkwy W, Suite 300

Birmingham, AL  35209 Asst. Coach

21 AR Dove Michael E. 501-324-5933, x3515 501-324-5448 michael_e._dove@hud.gov 6FPH
425 W. Capitol Ave, Suite 900

Little Rock, AR 72076 Head Coach

25 AR Freeman Elizabeth 501-324-5933, x3531 501-324-5448 elizabeth_r._freeman@hud.gov 6FPH
425 W. Capitol Ave, Suite 900

Little Rock, AR 72076 Asst. Coach

50 CA/SF Martinez Jesse 415-436-8183 415-436-6440 jesse_martinez@hud.gov 9APH
450 Golden Gate Avenue
San Francisco, CA 94102 Head Coach

65 CA/SF Prouty Salem 415-436-8398 415-436-6440 salem_prouty@hud.gov 9APH
450 Golden Gate Avenue
San Francisco, CA 94102 Head Coach

91 CA/SF Wilson Rhonda 415-436-8256 415-436-6440 rhonda_r._wilson@hud.gov 9APH

450 Golden Gate Avenue
P.O. Box 36003

San Francisco, CA 94102 Asst. Coach

45 CO Link Suzanne 303-672-5372, x1223 303-672-5065 suzanne_j._link@hud.gov 8APH
633 17th Street

Denver, CO  80202 Head Coach

12 CT Cooper Nathan 860-240-4800, x3064 860-240-4854 nathan_cooper@hud.gov 1EPH
One Corporate Center, 19th Floor

Hartford, CT 06103 Asst. Coach

62 CT Ortiz Marisol 860-240-4800, x3119 860-240-4854 marisol_ortiz@hud.gov 1EPH
One Corporate Center, 19th Floor

Hartford, CT 06103 Asst. Coach

46 FL/JAX Livingston David 
904-232-1777, x2094    

h 904-269-0595 904-232-1721 david_l._livingston@hud.gov 4HPH
301 W. Bay St, Suite 2210

Jacksonville, FL 32202 Head Coach

71 FL/JAX Samuels Sonia 904-232-1777, x2053 904-232-1721 sonia_d._samuels@hud.gov 4HPH
301 W. Bay St, Suite 2210

Jacksonville, FL 32202 Asst. Coach

4 FL/MIA Baumann Judith 305-536-4443, x2296 305-536-5662 judith_baumann@hud.gov 4DPH
909 SE First Avenue, Rm 500

Miami, FL 33131 Asst. Coach

28 FL/MIA Gomez Michele 305-536-4443, x2275 305-536-5662 michele_gomez@hud.gov 4DPH
909 SE First Avenue, Rm 500

Miami, FL 33131 Head Coach

83 GA Thomas Freeda W. 404-331-5001, x2504 404-331-1022 freeda_w._thomas@hud.gov 4APH

Five Points Plaza
40 Marietta Street
Atlanta, GA  30303 Head Coach

7 HQ Blair Dallas 202-708-0614, x4869 202-401-3497 dallas_blair@hud.gov PCI
451 7th ST SW

Washington DC  20410 Asst. Coach

31a HQ Harmon Robert (Bob)
202-708-0614, x-7653

312-952-2446 (cell) 202-401-3497 robert_harmon@hud.gov PCI
451 Seventh ST SW - Rm 4228

Washington DC 20410 
Acting PIC Ops 

Manager

55 HQ Moore
Charles D. 
("Dave") 202-708-0614, x4158 202-401-3497 charles_d._moore@hud.gov PCI

451 7th ST SW, Rm 4248
Washington DC  20410 Director, ISD

87 HQ Wallis Patrick 202-708-0614, x7394 202-708-9243 patrick_wallis@hud.gov PB

HUD HQ - OTAR
451 Seventh Street SW
Washington, DC 20410 Head Coach

31b IL Harmon Robert (Bob)
312-353-1915, x 2356
312-952-2446 (cell) 312-886-4060 robert_harmon@hud.gov 5APH

77 W Jackson Blvd, Rm 2400
Chicago, IL    60604-3507 Head Coach

52 IL McMullin David 312-353-1915, x2358 312-886-4060 David_McMullin@hud.gov 5APH
77 W Jackson Blvd, # 2400
Chicago, IL    60604-3507 Asst. Coach

37 IN Hutcherson Katherine 317-226-6303, x6882 317-226-5594 katherine_hutcherson@hud.gov 5HPH
151 N Delaware St.

INDIANAPOLIS, IN  46240 Head Coach
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73 IN Scanlen Michael
                                      

317-226-6303, x5035 317-226-5594 michael_ j._ scanlan@hud.gov 5HPH

151 North Delaware Street
Suite 1200

Indianapolis, IN  46204-2556 Asst. Coach

9 KS Cade Melinda 913-551-5599 913-551-6981 melinda_j._cade@hud.gov 7APH
400 State Avenue

Kansas City, KS  66101-2406        Head Coach

23 KS Downs Elbert D. (Dean) 913-551-5809 913-551-6981 dean_downs@hud.gov 7APH
400 State Avenue

Kansas City, KS  66101-2406 Asst. Coach

24 KY Finch Barbara 502-582-6163, x375 502-582-6558 Barbara_Finch@hud.gov 4IPH
601 West Broadway
Louisville, KY  40202 Asst. Coach

29 KY Grube Chris 502-582-6163, x333 502-582-6558 christine_grube@hud.gov 4IPH
601 West Broadway
Louisville, KY  40202 Asst. Coach

78 LA Sorina Flora 504-589-7251, x3026 504-589-6177 flora_t._sorina@hud.gov 6HPH
501 Magazine Street, 9th Fl

New Orleans, LA 70130 Asst. Coach

82 LA Taylor-Williams Katherine (KT) 504-589-7251, x3026 504-589-6177 katherine_t._williams@hud.gov 6HPH
501 Magazine Street, 9th Fl

New Orleans, LA 70130 Asst. Coach

90 LA Williams Cheryl 504-589-7251, x3021 504-589-6177 cheryl_j._williams@hud.gov 6HPH
501 Magazine Street, 9th Fl

New Orleans, LA 70722 Head Coach

32 MA Hart Bill
                                    6

17-994-8406 617-565-7305 bill_hart@hud.gov 1APH
10 Causeway Street, # 553
Boston, MA  02222-1092 Asst. Coach

57 MA Morales Jose J. 
                                    6

17-994-8407 617-565-7305 jose_morales@hud.gov 1APH
10 Causeway St

Boston, MA  02222-1092 Head Coach

76 MA Smith Teresa
                                    6

17-994-8404 617-565-7305 teresa_m._smith@hud.gov 1APH
10 Causeway St

Boston, MA  02222-1092 Asst. Coach

22 MD Dow Dennis 410- 962-2520 410-962-4947 Dennis_A._Dow@hud.gov 3APH
10 South Howard St. 

Baltimore, MD 21201-2505 Head Coach

53 MD McMurrin Curtis 410-962-2520, x3136 410-962-4947 curtis_mcmurrin@hud.gov 3APH
10 South Howard St. 

Baltimore, MD 21201-2505 Asst. Coach

15 MI Cutting Charles "Chuck" 313-226-6880, x8109     313-226-6160 charles_r._cutting@hud.gov 5FPH
477 Michigan Ave 16th Floor

Detroit, MI  48226-2592 Asst. Coach

54 MI Micoff Dan 313-226-6880, x8162 313-226-6160 dan_l._micoff@hud.gov 5FPH
477 Michigan Ave 16th Floor

Detroit, MI  48226-2592 Head Coach

33 MN Healy Dianne 612-370-3135, x2234 612-370-3003 dianne_healy@hud.gov 5KPH
920 Second Ave.South 

Minneapolis, MN  55402-4012 Asst. Coach

41 MN Kravik Deborah (Debbie) 612-370-3135, x2225 612-370-3003 deborah_kravik@hud.gov 5KPH
920 Second Ave.South

Minneapolis, MN  55402-4012 Head Coach

2 MO Anderson Kate 314-539-6582 314-539-6508 Katherine_C._Anderson@hud.gov 7EPH
1222 Spruce St. 

St Louis, MO 63103 Head Coach

19 MS
Denson 

neé Gandy Anita 601-965-4700, x2735 601-965-4733
anita_m._gandy@hud.gov 

amg@ebicom.net 4GPH
100 W. Capitol Street, # 910

Jackson, MS 39269-1096 Head Coach

75 MS Smith Gloria 601-965-4700, x2752 601-965-4733 gloria_g._smith@hud.gov 4GPH
100 W. Capitol Street, # 910

Jackson, MS 39269-1096 Asst. Coach

20 NC DeSuze Undine 336-547-4040 336-547-4129 undine_c._desuze@hud.gov 4FPH
2306 West Meadowview Rd

Greensboro, NC  27407-3707 Head Coach

26 NC Gager Douglas 336-547-4040 336-547-4129 Douglas_W._Gager@hud.gov 4FPH
2306 W. Meadowview Rd.
Greensboro, NC  27407 Asst. Coach

35 NC Hester Shelia 336-547-4040 336-547-4129 shelia_m._hester@hud.gov 4FPH
2306 W. Meadowview Rd.
Greensboro, NC  27407 Asst. Coach

34 NE Hendricks Joni 402-492-3142 402-492-3136 joni_r._hendricks@hud.gov 7DPH
 10909 Mill Valley Road

 Omaha, NE  68154 Asst. Coach

60 NE O'Connell Cory 402-492-3103 402-492-3136 cory_a._o'connell@hud.gov 7DPH
 10909 Mill Valley Road

 Omaha, NE  68154 Head Coach
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17 NJ Davenel George 973-622-7900, x3629 973-645-2270 george_davenel@hud.gov 2FPH
One Newark Center 13th Fl
Newark, NJ  07102-5260 Asst. Coach

88 NJ Ward Cephas 973-622-7900, x3628 973-645-2270 cephas_v._ward@hud.gov 2FPH

US Department of HUD
One Newark Center 12th Fl

Newark, NJ  07102 Head Coach

10 NM Clark Dolly 505-346-7367  505-346-6487 dolly_a._clark@hud.gov 6BPH
625 Silver Ave, SW, Suite 100

Albuquerque, NM 87102 Head Coach

39 NY/BUF Kiera Mary Ann 716-551-5755, x5057 716-551-4789 mary_ann_kiera@hud.gov 2CPH

465 Main Street
LaFayette Court, 2nd Floor

Buffalo, NY 14203 Asst. Coach

43 NY/BUF Kuciel Barbara (Barb) 716-551-5755, x5420 716-551-4789 barbara_a._kuciel@hud.gov 2CPH

465 Main Street
LaFayette Court, 2nd Floor

Buffalo, NY 14203 Head Coach

14 NY/NYC Correa Maria C. 212-264-0903, x3609 221-264-9832 maria_c._correa@hud.gov 2APH
26 Federal Plaza Rm 32-116
New York, NY  10278-0068 Head Coach

16 NY/NYC D'Ancona Luigi (Lou) 212-264-0903, x3649 212-264-9832 luigi_d'ancona@hud.gov 2APH
26 Federal Plaza Rm 32-116
New York, NY  10278-0068 Head Coach

27 NY/NYC Giordani Maria 212-264-0903, x3642 212-264-9832 maria_giordani@hud.gov 2APH
26 Federal Plaza Rm 32-116
New York, NY  10278-0068 Head Coach

38 NY/NYC Ingram Christopher J. 212-264-0903, x3630 212-264-9832 christopher_j._ingram@hud.gov 2APH
26 Federal Plaza Rm 32-116
New York, NY  10278-0068 Asst. Coach

61 NY/NYC Oliver Robert W. 212-264-0903, x3621 212-264-9832 robert_w._oliver@hud.gov 2APH
26 Federal Plaza Rm 32-116
New York, NY  10278-0068 Asst. Coach

67 NY/NYC Rivera Carmen 212-264-0903, x3638 221-264-9832 carmen_m._rivera@hud.gov 2APH
26 Federal Plaza Rm 32-116
New York, NY  10278-0068 Head Coach

40 OH Kocsis, Jr. Alex 216-522-4058, x7227 216-522-7100 alex_kocsis_jr@hud.gov 5DPH
1350 Euclid Ave, Suite 500

Cleveland, OH 44115 Head Coach

69 OH Russell Joe 614-469-5787, x8228 216-522-7100 joseph_russel@hud.gov 5DPH
1350 Euclid Ave, Suite 500

Cleveland, OH 44115 Asst. Coach

77 OH Snyder Jim 216-522-4058, x7226 216-522-7100 jim_snyder@hud.gov 5DPH
1350 Euclid Ave, Suite 500

Cleveland, OH 44115 Head Coach

85 OH/CLE Tindera Susan
216-522-4058, x7254   

440-526-5282 216-522-7100 susan_tindera@hud.gov 5DPH
1350 Euclid Ave, Suite 500

Cleveland, OH 44115 Asst. Coach

79 OH/TARC Steen Matt 216-522-4300, x7936 216-522-4399 matthew_d._steen@hud.gov PB1

TARC North
 N. 1350 Euclid Ave Rm 900
Cleveland, OH  44115-1815 Head Coach

89 OH/TARC Wheeler Larry 216-522-4300, x7947 216-522-4399 Lawrence_J._Wheeler@hud.gov PB1

TARC North
 N. 1350 Euclid Ave Rm 900
Cleveland, OH  44115-1815 Head Coach

36 OK Hoover Michael J. 405-553-7474 405-553-7530 michael_j._hoover@hud.gov 6IPH
500 West Main St

Oklahoma City, OK  73102 Asst. Coach

84 OK Timmons Eugene (Gene) 405-553-7567 405-553-7530 f._eugene_timmons@hud.gov 6IPH
500 West Main St

Oklahoma City, OK  73102 Head Coach

48 OR Marsh Betsy 503-326-3817 503-326-4065 betsy_marsh@hud.gov 0EPH
400 SW 6th Street, Suite 700

Portland, OR 97204 Head Coach

44 PA/PHI Lee Boram 215-656-0574, x3329 215-656-3424 boram_lee@hud.gov 3APH
100 Penn Square East - 12th Fl
Philadelphia, PA  19107-3380 Asst. Coach

72 PA/PHI Santiago William 215-656-0574, x3314 215-656-3424 william_santiago@hud.gov 3APH
100 Penn Square East

Philadelphia, PA 19107-3390 Head Coach

1 PA/PIT Acosta Sharon P.
412-644-3318          
740-649-9232 412-644-5486 sharon_p._acosta@hud.gov 3EPH

339 Sixth Avenue, Sixth Floor
Pittsburgh, PA  15222-2515 Head Coach
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86 PA/PIT Valiquette Chris 412-644-6577 412-644-5486 chris_a._valiquette@hud.gov 3EPH
339 Sixth Avenue Sixth Fl

Pittsburgh, PA  15222-2515 Asst. Coach

13 PR Cordero Ivonne 787-766-5400, x2017 787-766-6504 Ivonne_cordero@hud.gov 4NPH
Chardon Ave #171 Suite 301
San Juan, P.R. 00918-0903 Asst. Coach

70 PR Saez Olga 787-766-5400, x2023 787-766-6504 olga_saez@hud.gov 4NPH

Caribbean Office of Public Housing
Chardon Ave #171 Suite 301
San Juan, P.R. 00918-0903 Head Coach

3 SAC Bailey Allan 312-886-9754, x2057 312-886-6413 allan_w._bailey@hud.gov PIA
77 W. Jackson Blvd, Rm.2401 
Chicago, Illinois 60604-3507

Demo-dispo 
submodule

68 SAC Rodins Ainars 312-886-9754, x2816 312-886-6413 ainars_rodins@hud.gov PIA
77 W Jackson Bl, Rm 2401

Chicago, IL 60604 Head Coach

6 SC Bickley Eric 803-253-3238 803-253-3428 eric_a._bickley@hud.gov 4EPH
1835 Assembly Street, 11th Fl

Columbia, SC 29201 Asst. Coach

56 SC Moore Suzanne 803-765-5418 803-253-3428 suzanne_m._moore@hud.gov 4EPH
1835 Assembly Street, 11th Fl

Columbia, SC 29201 Head Coach

30 TN Happel  Dixie 615-736-7000, x6124 615-736-2385 dixie_l._happel@hud.gov 4LPH
235 Cumberland Bend, Rm 200, 

Nashville, TN 37228-1803 Asst. Coach

51 TN, KY McGinnis Barbara 865-545-4389, x132 865-545-4558 barbara_j._mcGinnis@hud.gov 4JPH
710 Locust St., 3rd Fl
Knoxville, TN 37902 Asst. Coach

42 TN/TARC Kucen Karl
901-544-3195

1-888-933-2994 (pgr) 901-544-3181 Karl_H._Kucen@hud.gov PB2

TARC SOUTH
200 Jefferson Ave, Suite 300
Memphis, TN  38103-2335 Head Coach

80 TN/TARC Stringer Patsy M. 901-544-3260 901-544-3181 patsy_m._stringer@hud.gov PB2

TARC SOUTH
200 Jefferson Ave, Suite 300
Memphis, TN  38103-2335 Head Coach

92 TX/FTW Ybarra Nicki 817-978-5708 817-978-5756 nicki_ybarra@hud.gov 6APH
801 Cherry St, 26th Floor

Fort Worth, TX  76110 Head Coach

58 TX/HOU Mosley Mildred 713-313-2274, x7109 713-313-2371 mildred_a._mosley@hud.gov 6EPH
2211 Norfolk, Suite 200

Houston, TX  77098 Asst. Coach

59 TX/HOU Mosqueda Antonio 713-313-2274, x7110 713-313-2371 antonio_mosqueda@hud.gov 6EPH
2211 Norfolk, Suite 200

Houston, TX  77098 Head Coach

66 TX/HOU Reese Brian 713-313-2274, x7106 713-313-2371 brian_d._reese@hud.gov 6EPH
2211 Norfolk, Suite 200

Houston, TX  77098 Asst. Coach

5 TX/SAN Berrellesa Simona 210-475-6800, x-2210 210-472-6816 simona_berrellesa@hud.gov 6JPH
800 Dolorosa, Rm 206

San Antonio, TX  78207 Asst. Coach

11 TX/SAN Colton Anita Sue (Sue) 210-475-6800, x-2233 210-472-6816 anita_s._colton@hud.gov 6JPH
800 Dolorosa, Rm 206

San Antonio, TX  78207 Head Coach

49 VA Marshall Chris 804-771-2100, x3781 804-771-2264 christopher_p._marshall@hud.gov 3FPH
600 E. Broad ST  3rd Floor

Richmond, VA 23219 Asst. Coach

47 WA
Manville 

neé Olmstead Suzanne 206-220-6231 206-220-5255 suzanne_olmstead@hud.gov 0APH
909 1st Ave., Suite 360

Seattle, WA  98104 Head Coach

74 WI Smith Charles K. (Ken) 414-297-3214, x8203 414-297-1180 charles_k._smith@hud.gov 5IPH
310 W. Wisconsin Ave #1380
Milwaukee, WI 53203-2289 Asst. Coach

81 WI Taylor Tawnia (Toni) 414-297-3214, x8213 414-297-1180 tawnia_taylor@hud.gov 5IPH
310 W. Wisconsin Ave #1380
Milwaukee, WI 53203-2289 Head Coach

WV Borders Julia

304-347-7000, x123
home: 740-894-7193

and 740-894-1403 julia_ann_borders@hud.gov

405 Capitol Street
Suite 708

Charleston, WV 25301
ex-Coach, 

friend of PIC
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